TR TEYT TSR AT T 9% § ) o s Ty v e w S R e T R 1 Bl o TR RS, FECTY YEeST T o T

\\ \ TFELE

[ R B
PR P e

-3

AN
N\,
//
Yo
=
SEMENT
S
\—“;}:*\
\/“
N
A
7T
7
- : é:a i
- !
.
S—
i
/
S
\

W L
Wl

Z

—_
i
—_
—

PR IG S00
—_—
—
—_—

W
4
~

@ o~
__ / d \ \.M/_,.///./f////J.////////I//f//////////////ff/_////l/// SN

—
.
£
—_—
TR AL

Vi rmry

4
A

—

t 1

_ )

{ ] ety AN /L.l\lﬁ
o

f

AN R
m e
™~ Jl.ﬂl ,l—\ —d

) . NS ,
_ 2 ’
5 ) ™ ~/
\ _ b // ra m% / &
/ ~ L. <t
, | il
\ —_
\ e S
/ P
/ {

LT A FTILLH.

FAT T e
rm

N

X

_‘d
&
AN

g
M

ﬁ;

-

/,£Wiiva{i:1 ZA
Ot mrww - )

05SR051
f
~



-

4 e e st
H

05SR051

2

B o wmmem e e T A A 4 A A AR A A & Akttt i

] '
} |
| |
| i ;
| m. |
h |

AR
R & Com o d e e e e T P AR BT S 1A (T v ¥ G e



V- POLES

05SR051 —
i)
3/16{
[¥2 ]
-
—: f (4
\/ 410A11~54 BASE PLATE
10/ ~0" O pd o1 1 7*/9 N\
INERERIRE: — (-4 ] {tyu...__l_
14 J/2 s 916
50 10

CIRS

/(4) 1 7/16 DIA

DN 13 72 DIA BC

- POLE BASE DETAIL -

5/ _(* REMOVABLE
RISE CAP S90BS 580A2
CAST PLUG
l 2* @ 3/8 OD) LG A SCREW &
SCH 40 PIPE - LOCKWASHER (55>
qr { 2’ SCH. 40 PIPE l l
(REF POLE DWD
1 5/8 X | 1/2 BAR | o]
(MAT'L ASTM A36) SN S
.. ye [l | s 3/4
& { — 4 tr2 I
TYpP ( ‘
‘ 316 A L
| R e mes, | Heto
‘ FOR ARMS OVER 20" | ’
- #SOQ‘E‘EEMQSSE{;RM sAW . 37 DIA. THRU POLE 3 |~
) b1 --—»' 430B17 MASTARM -l 174 14
FITTER PLATE w3 | ]
430447 MASTARM
0O POLE ASSY. -SEAM WELD- ,
- 430822 MASTARM T POLE ASSY DETAIL -
500"
MTG HT 11GA X 96 X 50 X 33'-7*
/_ (29" + 15" = 44" COItD
) 172-13NC X 1
e LG CAP SCREW. &)
@ 3/16 X 2 3/8 X 2 3/4 ‘ Z \ '“S'iik‘:';s:f:c‘ s
GUSSETS WELDED OVER SEAM l opocH:
WELD 3/16 & 21 FROM THE . REF FOLE VG |
END DN DOVERLAPING SECTION. e . S/J—

4 1s2

NP

B 430A19 FOR ARMS s
. UP TO 30° & 430A18

\FDR ARMS OVER 307 A ]

“f
l
|
!
1'-6* |
MIN SF (WELDED TO POLE FOR |
SLIP JOINT PULLER)

3/16 X}106 X 9.1 X 10°-11"
31 7/ + 27 1/4 = 59 1/8 COIL

S ——
>

'
(4> 5/8-1INC HX NUT l

. o

430B20 MASTARM +-
ADAPTER CHANNEL

I 14

o
<
F e
i
1

1
N

(4> 570B3 7A CAST ALUMINUM

- 430A47 MASTARM TO POLE ASSY DETAIL -

(4> 1 1/4-7NC X 4’ LG HX
HD BOLT W/HVY HX NUT,
LOCKWASHER & AKRON 1/2 TK NDTE
WASHER (ASTM A325-GALV -
A153) C(INSTALL HEAD UP) L 10271 RIAL~ HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY STEEL
e ARG PSTOMIN YIELD (ASTM AS72 OR EQ) BASE
TB3-17 AKRON ALUMINUM "inATE MATERIAL TO BE 36,000 PSI MIN YIELD
' /  BREAKAWAY T~BASE , ‘ASIM ARG WHEN PAINTED OR GALVANIZED

2 H

NOTE: T-BASE MUST BE Y 2. 1 IMISHE HOT DIP GALVANIZED
INSTALLED DIRECTLY ONTO S :

FOUNDATION FOR AASHTO TN

APPROVAL. USE EXTRA NUT, . 0 /=
1 SUPPLIED WITH EACH ANCHOR el Lo T

BOLT FOR SECURING TEMPLATE

ONLY, DD NOT USE FOR LEVELING

NUTS, USE ¢4) S00A102 SHIMS

SUPPLIED FOR LEVELING T-BASE

€ { R =y
(4> AKPON 1/2 TK WASHERS Orianh 5T, RAPID ALY, \ LE LESS AN =1
st s AR BOLTS DWNe FLOYD F. | MYTBL: 500 S (ARM ROTATED 15°) LIGHTING STANDAR
“HOR -23- VUME Oy AT C - ‘
OM 17¢ DIA BE \/4° PROJ D:;El\(:} £3-96 | A Lf h i T COVERS & AKRON BREADAWAY T-BASE:
(INPLACED CHK Wiane L IR HANUFACTURING €O
SCALE: NTS 5 s’g RN WINSTED, HN o0B362




maan

5 Pole

05SR051
2* (2 3/8 O
) * - PIPE SLIPFITT{®
S5°te*
*ia 37|..._
h 10A240
"
~
\\i — . H
ELITE ARM NOMINAL B
ARM mu».'mm
ELITE 1..--Mrg L HOVAL, l e T seralL
| APP 3
3. E«rhtﬁmﬁa
a rovalpertmrﬁ 4 2
T‘:“l:ls Ezt spﬂcmcuuy e il la::‘ t1L ;
: janp oripthe s gpocilics .'}mr‘ 0; oy
?1oas not relmvnthe(,nm s,'zl u‘ o -
oihxsresponsxbxmyuw x ‘kaﬁi o )
torthe successiul comy biinn Wg —L
. work. .
AN e tation &
SoutthkotaDapmtmsm of [51aupot l )
i } Ry O |
L - "'f' i;u‘c 7 ?!—8— . 6\5
A =4 SRR P s S lo ll/lé
- 15 8Q .
10B348 SHAFT WELDMENT
/ 1HGA X 937 X 40 X 45'-1" O e—l——l

410A69-48 BASE PLAIE—/ \'(4) 1 7/16 DA

aN 15 I/8 DIA BC

~POLE BASE DETA[L-

Hare:
I MATURIAL- HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY
SH LI S0,000 PSI MIN YIELD PER ASTM
A I AG07 (AASHTO M223). BASE
466" Pl.ooifs HATERIAL 10 BE 36,000 PSI MIN

YILt D FTR ASTM A36 (AASHTO MI83)

COPDLE TS PLAN & SDDOT SPECIFICATION
RETHIRL HENTS

Y TIE SEHATT WELDMENT, T-BASE WITH WASHERS,
£t 137 /M & THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE

T N SHIMPT Y UNASSEMBLED: €2 R 4 FOR TwWIND
RIS SR /7 170 X 172 LG HX SCKT CUP PT SET SCREW
10 Y NT), (4) 1 1/4-7NC X 4 1/2 LG HVY HX HI
N "Ti AT DALV, (4 1 1/4-7NC HVY HX O NUT, 4
bt St 103 SHIM & (4) 1 1/4 LOCKWASHER
BRI AR T A PO § HSH- HOT DIP GALVANIZED PER
P B ASTHI 127 (AASHTD MUID

“ o r-past FINISH- BARE CAST FINISH

DRAL THG “A" ARM | "B* ARM
(4) 1 1/4-7NC X 4 172 LG AR Qv PART NIJ

HVY HX HD BOLT, HVY HX U REF G LENGTH | PART NO
NUT, LOCKWASHER ¢ASTM 1B 3= f 3'-0" 10B14-1 {16-ETB3-503S8D
A325-GV) & 4 2 3/4 8D foB /-2 |_ . 3 -0 10B14-1T 116-E1B3-503-2S
! X 15716 1D X 1/2 TK AKRON W00 7=3 | 470" |10Bl4-4 [16-ET1B4-503SD
17 ' WASHER (INSTALL HD UP> 108 2 =4 | 27-0° | 10Bld-47 [16-E1B4-503-23
| (10D 137=5 2.1 6-0° |10Bld-¢ |16-ETB6-503SD
™~ B3-17 AKRON ALUMINGH iR oSG [T T[T 607 | 10B14-2T |16-ETB6-503-25
= R = §-0" |10Bi4-3 116-E1B8-203SD
BREAKAWAY T-BASE 1oF 1./ ST 60" |10Bl14-3T |I6-ETB8-503-2%
1ok 5. =" 5-0" |10B14-5 |16-ETB9-503SD
(4) 2 3/4 0D X 1 5/16 ID [OB337-1:0 |~ 57-p”  |10B14-57T |[16-ET1B9-503-2S
X 172 TK AKRON WASHER 0L 7o | 10'-07 |10B176-1 |16-ET1BIG-503SD
(i 1/4 BOLTS ON 177 BCS TR A0 10-0"_ | 10B176~11]16-E T BI0-503-2!

NOTE: T-BASE MUST BE
INSTALLED DIRECTLY ONTO THE

FOUNDATION FOR AASHTO Rapw ety wn i # Loole (S 6T

APPROVAL, USE ¢(4) S00A103 -
b" SHIMS FOR LEVELING T-BASE DWN: BOB W. 1, | TR(3.4,6,8,9%100~-503SD & -2SD
DATE: 6~18-01 T 7BREAKAWAY)Y ELITE LIGHTING STAMDARD

cHk: WILL @ | Bfl-11 ]
REV 5-21-02 ADD §h NUTES TO DVG SCALE: NTS ‘w | E ‘ F ‘ i"b e r r]d MAN&:Q‘;;E%!N&CU' 10B33,

REV 3-4-02 ADD PARTS & MAT'L LISTS CHG BC (M BASE PLATE




